

RSA 618 of 2007.

28.12.2007 Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, counsel for
the appellants.

Admit on substantial questions of
law 1, 2 and 4.

CMP 1086 of 2007.

Notice returnable in March, 2008.

In the meantime, parties are directed to
maintain status quo qua the nature of the land.
It is further directed that the suit land will
not be encumbered, sold or transferred in any
manner.

Copy dasti.

December 28, 2007 (PC). (Dev Darshan Sud), J.