

**RSA No. 618 of 2007.**

23.09.2015. Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP(M) No. 518 of 2015.**

Reply to the application filed on behalf of the respondent is under objections. The same be re-filed after removal of objections within a week. List on **4.11.2015.**

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

September 23, 2015,  
(vs)