

RSA No. 618 of 2007.

4.11.2015. Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for appellant No. 2.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP(M) No. 518 of 2015

Reply/rejoinder though stands filed. However, it is noticed that no notice yet issued to proposed legal representatives of deceased appellant Smt. Savitri Devi, named in para-2 of the application. Let notice of this application be now issued to the proposed legal representatives for **16.12.2015**, on taking steps within three days.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

November 4, 2015,
(vs)