

RSA No. 618 of 2007

16.12.2015 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Chandranarayana Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP (M) No. 518 of 2015.

Proposed legal representative Vidya Devi and Santosh Devi are duly served. Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, learned counsel seeks two weeks' time for filing power of attorney on their behalf. Allowed. List on *6th January, 2016.*

December 16, 2015
(ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge

