

RSA No. 618 of 2007

6.1.2016. Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal and Mr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma,
Proxy Counsel, for appellant No. 2 and proposed LRs of
deceased appellant No. 1.

Ms. Anita Dogra, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

Power of attorney on behalf of proposed LRs be filed
within two weeks. List on **27.2.2016**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

January 6, 2016.
(vs)