

RSA No. 618 of 2007

27.02.2016 Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.

Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for appellant No. 2
and proposed L.Rs. of deceased appellant
No. 1.

None for the respondent.

CMP (M) No. 518 of 2015

Power of attorney on behalf of proposed
legal representatives, namely, Vidya Devi and Santosh Devi
of deceased appellant No. 1, who has died during the
pendency of appeal be filed within two weeks. List
thereafter.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

February 27, 2016

(bhupender)