

RSA No.618 of 2007 a/w
CMPMO No. 85 of 2010

17.9.2019 Present: **RSA No.618 of 2007**
Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent.

CMPMO No. 85 of 2010

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate for the respondent.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, learned vice counsel representing the petitioner states that instant matter is to be argued by Mr. C.N.Singh, Advocate, who had to leave the Court abruptly on account of some personal work. Accordingly, in view of the above, list this matter after two weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

17th September, 2019
(shankar)