

Savitri Devi vs. Neema Devi

RSA No. 618 of 2007 a/w CMPMO No.85 of 2010

RSA No. 618 of 2007

09.03.2022 Present Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No. 85 of 2010

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 1934 of 2022

By way of instant application filed under Order 39 Rule 2-A read with Sections 11 & 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant/respondent for initiating the contempt proceedings against non-applicants/appellants for their having willfully and intentionally disobeyed status quo order dated 28.12.2007, whereby parties were directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land.

Learned counsel representing the non-applicants/appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

9th March, 2022
(reena)