

Smt. Savitri Devi and other vs. Neema Devi

RSA No. 618 of 2007 along with connected matter

RSA No. 618 of 2007

20.07.2022

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No.85 of 2010

Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No. 85/2010

During the proceedings of the case, it has transpired that respondent Savitri Devi has expired. Learned Counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for bringing on record LR's of aforesaid deceased respondent Savitri Devi.

RSA No. 618 of 2007 & CMP No.1934 of 2022

Reply to the application stands filed. Learned counsel representing the applicants/respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

20th July, 2022
(reena)