

Savitri Devi (deceased) through LRs vs. Neema Devi

RSA No.618 of 2007 a/w CMPMO No.85 of 2010

RSA No.618 of 2007

26.06.2023 Present: Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Chandernarayan Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No.85 of 2010

Mr.Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Chandernarayan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No.618 of 2007

List after four weeks.

CMP No.1934 of 2022 in RSA No.618 of 2007

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within further period of four weeks. No further opportunity shall be granted.

List after four weeks alongwith main appeal.

CMPMO No.85 of 2010

Steps for substitution of deceased respondent Savitri have not been taken. On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks alongwith RSA No.618 of 2007.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 26, 2023
(Purohit)