

**Smt. Savitri Devi (deceased) through her Lrs.
Vs. Neema Devi.
RSA No. 618 of 2007.**

27.08.2025 Present: M/s Mukul Sood and Rahul Gathania, Advocates,
for the appellants.
M/s Chander Narayan Singh and Anshul Gandhi,
Advocates, for the respondent.

List before appropriate Bench, at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 27, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)