

***Smt. Savitri Devi (deceased) through LRs Vs
Neema Devi***

RSA No. 618 of 2007

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.
Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the
respondent.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 25, 2026 (mamta)