

Savitri Devi (deceased) through her LRs vs. Neema Devi

RSA No. 618/2007

20.6.2026

Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

None for the respondent.

It is submitted by learned vice counsel for the appellants that original counsel, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, has filed an adjournment slip on account of personal difficulty. At his request, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

20.6.2026
(pankaj)