

Savitri Devi (deceased) through LRs vs. Neema Devi

RSA No. 618/2007

18.7.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondent, list after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

18.7.2026
(pankaj)